League Start-up Dates

Senior League Monday, October 2 9:00 am
Junior League  Friday, October 6 6:30 pm
Mixed League  Tuesday, October 10 7:00 pm
Mixed League = Wednesday, October 11 7:00 pm
Ladies’League Monday, October 16 7:00 pm

Men’s League  Thursday, November 23 7:00 pm

NOTE: Men's League starts November 23, but
those registered are welcome to participate in
drop-in curling starting October 12.

Check with the Drawmaster of the league you
wish to join to ensure you are entered on a team.

League Drawmaster Telephone

Ladies’ Geri VanAmelsfoort 7057241712
Men’s  Gerry Giesler 705 493 4054
Mixed  Sue Brousseau 705 724 3989
Junior's Amber/Jeremy Winters 705472 8538
Senior’s Denis Lawrence 705 724 3531

Come out to our REGISTRATION NIGHT

Tuesday September 19 for all leagues
and BRING FRIENDS! 7:00 - 9:00 pm

Registration forms are available at the club.
The form is also attached to this e-mail enabling you
to complete it and bring with payment to the club.
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2017-2018 Rates

Junior League (6 -15 yrs)

Ladies’ League (16 yrs
Senior League (50 yrs

Senior Half Season (50 yrs +)
Mixed League (16 yrs+)
Men'’s League (16 yrs+)

*Members in good standing and registered
in the Ladies; Men’s, and Mixed Leagues are
eligible to play in any other league where they
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meet gender / age requirements.

If you would like to order a , add your and to
the sheet posted in the club. A good gripper helps and
helps . We're buying in bulk so you’ll get a great deal!

ICE PAINTING — we certainly need your help:
Monday September 18, 7:00 - 9:00 pm
Tuesday September 19, 7:00 - 9:00 pm

Dress appropriately in work-wear — boots, gloves, and
warm clothes that you won't mind getting paint on.

Contact Terry Lang and let him know what day you
will come and help. Call Terry at 705 499 1794.

Free Curling Lessons in October

For all members and prospective members

every Wednesday in October-......... 1:00 - 3:00 pm
every Saturday in October........... 7:00- 9:00 pm
Please pre-register with Cyndy Giesler:
info@powassancurlingclub.ca or call 705 845 6461

Club Bonspiels mark your calendars

Annual Cash Spiel:
Friday, November 24 / Saturday, November 25

GlowSpiel:
Friday, January 19/ Saturday, January 20
Mystery Spiel:

Friday, March 2 / Saturday, March 3
Closing Spiel:
Saturday, March 31st

Ice Maintenance

If you could assist with ice
maintenance - once a week -
please contact Terry Lang:
705 499 1794. Two or three
more people would be great!



